KERALA UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES AND OCEAN STUDIES

PROCEEDINGS
KUFOS - Academic -Ph.D Programmes for the academic year 2021-22 - Fees - Fixed -
Orders issued.

ACADEMIC WING

No. Acad (1)/10282/2017 (3) Panangad, Dated: 16.04.2021
Read: - 1. Minutes of the meeting of the Admission Committee held on 15.03.2021.

2. G.0 (Rt) No.762/2020 dated 10.06.2020.

3. Order of the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor dated 24.02.2021

4. Order No. DoR/253/2018 dated .11.2020

ORDER

In the meeting of the Admission Committee held on 15.03.2021, it was decided to fix
the fee for Ph.D Programmes the academic year 2021-22.

Accordingly, orders are hereby issued fixing fee for Ph.D programmes for the academic
year 2021-22 as follows:

Ph.D Programme

Amount (Rs)
SLNo Item 1st 2nd  4th | 3rd  5th [ 1Qth Total
semester | 6t & 8th | 7th & 9th | Semester
: Semester | Semester

1 Admission fee 500 0 0 0 500
Caution Deposit | 3000 0 0 0 3000
*3%k

2 Tuition fee (per | 16335 16335 16335 16335 1,63,350
semester)

3 Special
fee:
Library 450 450 450 450 4500
fee(annual)
Stationary  fee | 450 450 450 450 4500
(annual)**
Athletics/Sports | 250 250 250 250 2500
/games fee (per
semester)**
Association  fee | 100 100 100 100 1000
(per semester)**
Magazine fee | 0 500 0 500 2500
(annual)




months review

University Union | 250 250 250 250 2500
fee (per

semester)™**

Computer fee | 500 500 500 500 5000
(Per semester)**

Insurance 118 0 118 0 590
premium

(annual)**

Dissertation/Viva | - - 2000 2000
Voce

DC Meeting for 6 | 1000 1000 1000 1000 10,000

Total (for Ph.D 22,953 19,835
Scholars
admitted at
KUFOS)

19,453 21,835 2,01,940

Total (for Ph.D | 18,285 18,285
Scholars
admitted at
approved
research centre)

17,785 20,285 1,82,850

**Ph.D Re.search Scholars at approved Research Centers are exempted from
remitting these fees

The above fees are applicable for Ph.D Scholars who secure admission during the academic
year 2021-22.

Vide reference cited (4) ,the semester for Ph.D course will be from 15t December to 31st May
and from 15t June to 30t November each year. The last date for payment of fee for Ph.D
Scholars for each semester without fine will be on 5th December and 5t June with fine of
10% of semester fee for next fifteen days. Further delay in remitting fee will be considered
only on payment of super fine of Rs. 5000/- and require re-registration.

The following fees are applicable for Ph.D Scholars of all the ongoing batches:

Other fees:
I
SLNo | Item Amount
1 Late fee for submission of thesis Rs.1500/-
2 Fee for extending time for submission of thesis Up to six months : Rs.1500
Beyond six months :Rs.2500
3 Conversion of Ph.D registration from full time to Rs.1000
part time and vice versa
4 Change in Title Rs.1000
5 Comprehensive Examination fee Rs.1500




II. Certificates:

Item Amount (in Rs.)

Doctorate Degree Certificate 2,000

For issuing Certificates or copies of documents authenticated by | 500
the Registrar for transmission to foreign Universities ( per copy )

For issuing certified extracts from the records of the University 200
Migration Certificate 400
Rank Certificate 150
Duplicate Certificate, excluding postage charges 1000
Equivalency Certificate 500
Certificate other than mentioned above 200
IIL. Hostel Fees

SL Description Fee (inRs.)
No

1 Caution deposit at the time of admission to Ladies & | 2,000

Men’s Hostels and Converted Quarters for all
students irrespective of course

2 Hostel rent for UG students at the Ladies & Men'’s | 1,800 per semester
Hostels including electricity and

water charges
3 Hostel rent for PG students at the Ladies & Men'’s | 2,400 per semester
Hostels including electricity and

water charges
“© Rent for PG students at the Converted Quarters 3,000 per semester

including electricity and
water charges

5 Guest charges at the Ladies / Men’s Hostels 40 per day with prior
permission of the Asst.
Warden of the respective
Hostel

(By order of the Vice Chancellor)




To
The Dean of Faculties /Heads of Departments/Academic Coordinators

Copy to:- The Joint Director, Kerala State Audit Dept.,,KUFOS/Finance Officer/Controller of
Examinations i/ ¢/ Dy. Registrar (Finance)/PS to VC/PA to Registrar/Asst’ Registrar
(Dean’s Office)/Section Officers (Academic/Exam/SME/SOST/Cash)/Dr. Ranjeet K., Assoc.
Professor & Chairman, Admission Core Committee -for including in the Prospectus/Acad 2
& 3 sections/Exam 1, 2 &3 sections/Cashier/SF/Spare.

//Forwarded/by Order//

e

DEPUTY REGISTRAR ( Acad /Exam )



